

## LEWISBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

## New Scam

The Lewisburg Police Department and the Preble County Sheriff's Office have recently been informed about a possible scam requesting donation toward the Lewisburg Police Department. The Lewisburg Police Department does NOT solicit donations from anyone via phone. If you have been contacted via telephone and asked to make a donation to the Lewisburg Police Department, <u>THIS IS A SCAM</u>.

Please note that many legitimate police foundations and organizations DO solicit donations from local communities and may do so via telephone. If you receive such a call from one of those foundations, we encourage you to take note of who is calling (by name and number), the date and time. We also encourage you to required donation information to be sent to you via U.S. Mail before considering any donations.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact the Lewisburg Police Department at (937) 962-4677.

Thank you,

Chief R.G. McGee